CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 10487

Amendment No. 1 to Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 10475

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. THAT "Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 10475" be amended by adding under Schedule "A" **Fire Prevention Regulation Bylaw No. 6110-89** in it's appropriate location the following:

6110- 89	6.1 (a)(i)	Appliance is not CSA/ULC approved	\$345.00	\$300.00	\$390.00	Yes
6110- 89	6.1 (a)(ii)	Appliance is fuelled by unapproved fuel	\$345.00	\$300.00	\$390.00	Yes
6110- 89	6.1 (a)(iii)	Fail to provide 1 meter clearance	\$345.00	\$300.00	\$390.00	Yes
6110- 89	6.1 (a)(iv)	No Approval from the Provincial Gas Inspection Branch	\$345.00	\$300.00	\$390.00	Yes
6110- 89	6.1 (a)(v)	Inadequate supervision	\$345.00	\$300.00	\$390.00	Yes
6110- 89	6.1 (a)(vi)	Fail to provide adequate extinguishing agent	\$345.00	\$300.00	\$390.00	Yes
6110- 89	6.1 (a)(vii)	Burning of refuse, waste or wood	\$345.00	\$300.00	\$390.00	Yes

- 2. This bylaw shall come into force and take effect as and from the date of adoption.
- 3. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 10487 being Amendment No. 1 to Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 10475".

Read a first and second and third time by the Municipal Council this 28th day of February, 2011.

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor
City Clerk